

William R. Kingston

07-02-1999



101081181

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ttached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TICOMP, INC

Internal Address: 15130 S. Sierra Bonita

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes No	Lane, Chino, CA 91710
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 15130 S. Sierra Bonita Lane
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
Other	City: Chino State: CA ZIP: 91710
Execution Date: February 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Cl Yes S No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_

Additional numbers attached? | D Yes

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

⊠ No

09/247,647

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: David A. Farah, M.D.	
Internal Address: c/o Sheldon & Mak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	☑ Enclosed
Pasadena, CA 91101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 South Lake Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:
9 th Floor	19-2090
City Pasadena State CA ZIP 91101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David A. Farah, M.D.

June 25,

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/01/1999 STEFERRA 00000009 09247647

Box Assignment

02 FC:581

40.00 00 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM R. KINGSTON ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled TITANIUM AND GRAPHITE FIBER COMPOSITES, and filed on <u>February 9, 1999</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS TICOMP, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 15130 S. Sierra Bonita Lane, Chino, California 91710 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application for United States Letters Patent titled TITANIUM AND GRAPHITE FIBER COMPOSITES, filed on _February 9, 1999 ;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Letters Patent titled TITANIUM and GRAPHITE FIBER COMPOSITES, filed on _____ February 9, 1999_;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand this 17 day of bound, 1991.

WILLIAM R. KINGSTON

Wille Struttle

STATE OF California)

COUNTY OF SANBER MUNDINO

On <u>february</u>, 19 , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared WILLIAM R. KINGSTON, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

DELLA J. SMITH
COMM. #1192623
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug 8, 2002

RECORDED: 06/29/1999

Ticomp. Inc.\11275-5\06 ASG

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0875